

# CDW Customer Service Order Form Google Workspace for Education

Seller	CDW Government LLC
Seller Address	200 N. Milwaukee Avenue, Vernon Hills, IL 60061
Customer	Mt. Diablo Unified School District
Subscription Term Start Date	Upon Service Activation

NAME	PRICE	QTY	SUBTOTAL
Google Workspace for Education Plus - Multi	\$3.38	29800	\$100,724.00
Year			
CITE Contract Pricing			
Google Workspace for Education Plus - Multi	\$0.00	7450	\$0.00
Year			

Annual Total \$100,724.00

The total cost over the 3 year term of the agreement is \$302,172

Google Workspace Add-On Products/Services	Licensed Quantity	Subscription Term	Monthly Service Fee Per User	Total Monthly Service Fee	
		Monthly	\$	\$	

Google Voice Specific Estimated Monthly Telecom Taxes and Regulatory Fees\* \$ \_\_\_\_\_

- \* These are estimated monthly taxes and fees only. These taxes and fees may vary based on Customer's geographic location. Seller will pass thru and bill Customer for actual telecom taxes and regulatory fees as calculated by Google.
- + In addition to the Monthly Service Fee, Customer will be responsible for any international voice services, which will be charged at Google's published international calling rates, which can be accessed here <u>Calling Rates</u>.

Customer Technical Contact	sidfordr@mdusd.org
Phone Number	
Email address	sidfordr@mdusd.org
Off-Domain Email Address	
Google App Domain	mdusd.org
NCES ID (If applicable)	626370
Order Type (If applicable)	

## Subscription Term Fee Total: \$

#### Terms:

- 2. PAYMENT Customer will pay all Fees (as defined herein), including regulatory fees and taxes, for the use of the Google Workspace for Education as set forth in Seller's invoice, within 30 days after the date of the invoice, or in accordance with such other payment terms that may have been negotiated between Customer and Seller. In addition to the Service Fee for the Google Workspace for Education, Customer will also be responsible for all additional fees for any subscription renewals and extensions, metered usage components consumed by Customer, and other subscriptions, features, products, services, or add-ons that Customer uses within the Google Workspace for Education. Seller will invoice Customer in advance for the monthly or prepaid charges due for the Google Workspace for Education purchased. Seller will invoice Customer in arrears for any metered usage or overage components (e.g., capacity overages, third party content, etc.). The Service Fee for the Google Workspace for Education and all additional fees due hereunder are collectively referred to as "Fees".
- 3. ADD-ON ORDERS Any orders submitted by Customer to Seller for Google Workspace for Education over the next twelve (12) months (the "Add-On Order(s)") will be governed by the terms and conditions of this Customer Service Order Form. All Add-On Order(s) must include the name of the applicable Google Workspace for Education, the Licensed User Quantity and the length of the initial term (e.g., 1, 2, or 3 years). The Initial Subscription Term for any Add-On Order(s) will commence on the date Seller provisions the new Google Workspace for Education on behalf of Customer.

<b>4. SERVICE SUSPENSIO</b> Google Workspace for applicable due date.				

- **5. CANCELLATION POLICY FOR GOOGLE VOICE** To cancel the Google Voice services Customer must fill out and submit the form at <u>Google Voice Cancellation Form</u> sixty (60) days prior to service cancellation. Customer will be responsible for all Google Voice service fees incurred up through the effective date of termination, including any applicable taxes and regulatory fees.
- **6. NON-CANCELLABLE/NON-REFUNDABLE** Except as set forth above for the Google Voice services, the Google Workspace for Education purchased under this Customer Service Order Form are non-cancellable and all Fees paid to Seller are non-refundable.

### 7. GOOGLE REQUIRED TERMS:

- (a) Seller, Google, and Customer are independent contractors with respect to the resale of the Google Workspace for Education.
- (b) Customer will either accept the Google TOS prior to accessing or using the Google Workspace for Education, or hereby expressly authorizes Seller to accept the Google TOS on Customer's behalf.
- (c) Customer acknowledges and agrees that Seller is the processor of any personal data processed by it on Customer's behalf, and Customer is the controller of any such data, as the terms "controller", "processed", "processor" and "personal data" are defined in the EU Directive;
- (d) Customer is responsible for obtaining and maintaining any consents required from End Users to allow Seller to perform its obligations under this Agreement;
- (e) If Google fails to comply with the SLAs, Customer will only be eligible to receive those remedies set out under the Google TOS and must request such remedies directly from Seller; and
- (f) Google will only provide customer support to Customers in accordance with the Google TOS.

BY SIGNING BELOW, Customer acknowledges and agrees that it is receiving the Google Workspace for Education directly from Google, Inc. ("Google") pursuant to Google's standard terms and conditions or such other terms as agreed upon by Customer and Google. Customer further acknowledges that Google and not Seller will be responsible for performance of the Google Workspace for Education.

#### **CUSTOMER AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE**

(If not signing electronically, please sign, print your name and date below)